Incident Date Report Number

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025
8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025
8/21/2025
8/21/2025
8/21/2025
8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: 995
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 1800
WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC: 4704
ARBOR DR

0 BLOCK BLK GALLAGHER

WAY

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

4800 BLOCK WEBER DR

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 3609
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 1931 PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3848
BERDNICK ST

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AVE

5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER AMBULANCE CALL

CT

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

911 INFO CALL

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/25/2025 9:49:07 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/21/2025

8/21/2025
8/21/2025

8/21/2025
8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025
8/21/2025

8/21/2025
8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

8/21/2025

RMP25-001791

RMP25-001792

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

3900 BLOCK OWL DR
3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2900 BLOCK BROCKWAY
ST

3400 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

4400 BLOCK DAWNGATE
LN

3400 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD
2400 BLOCK SOUTH ST
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PARKING COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

TRESPASSING

DISTURBANCE

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

DISTURBANCE
PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

ACCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/25/2025 9:49:07 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/21/2025 RMP25-001795 3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
8/21/2025 RMP25-001795 3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
8/21/2025 RMP25-001793 EUCLID AVE / PLUM TRAFFIC ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST
GROVE RD
8/21/2025 RMP25-001794 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/21/2025 RMP25-001796 3700 BLOCK ELEANORE  STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CT
8/21/2025 2700 BLOCK CODE 2
NORTHAMPTON DR
8/21/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/21/2025 3700 BLOCK MEADOW DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2025 4300 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2025 EUCLID AVE / PLUM SPECIAL
GROVE RD
8/21/2025 4500 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE AMBULANCE CALL
8/21/2025 1100 BLOCK GOLF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
8/21/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
8/21/2025 EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
8/21/2025 400 BLOCK COLLEGE STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CROSSING
8/21/2025 4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY
8/21/2025 LAT: <42.0781246666667> TRAFFIC STOP
LONG: <-
88.0617383333333>
8/21/2025 APPROX LOC: 1460 GOLF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

8/25/2025 9:49:07 AM



